eastern Edwards (Tables 3, 4, and 5). For
all brush type- densities in the 2 Edwards
study areas and the Twin Buttes, landown-
er cost -share never comprised more than
40% of total treatment cost meaning that
added livestock/wildlife income resulting
from brush control /restoration practices
were much less than treatment costs for
the 10 -year project horizon.

Area Treated
Because the extent of brush control

affects both the water yield and expense of
cost -share brush programs, the area of
brush treated under each of the 3 scenarios

Frio Hondo
Edwards

Medina Sabina] Seco Total Middle
Concho

Twin Buttes
South Spring- Total

Concho Drive

Scenario I 307,391 153,065 957,326 199,584 37,665 1,655,030 351,741 294,116 368,206 1,014,063
Scenario II 242,205 128,240 797,421 162,643 36,926 1,367,435 333,796 282,291 350,693 967,050
Scenario III 235,393 124,651 765,649 156,947 36,926 1,319,566 146,104 115,884 147,316 409,304

340 JOURNAL OF RANGE MANAGEMENT 57(4) July 2004

Table 3. Landowner and public cost - shares for targeted brush type- density categories- eastern
Edwards (80% cow /calf 20% meat goat).

Brush Type /Category
Control
Practice

Total Cost Rancher Share Public Share

($/ha) ($/ha) ($/ha)
Heavy Cedar Doze or

Shear 626.79 78.8 12.57% 547.99 87.43%

Chemical 227.31 83.84 36.88% 143.47 63.12%
Rootplow 617.38 94.81 15.36% 522.56 84.64%

Heavy Mesquite Rootplow
with Pre -doze 679.15 94.81 13.96% 584.34 86.04%

Rootplow 578.74 83.94 14.50 494.8 85.50%
Heavy Mixed Brush Rootplow

with Pre -doz 640.52 83.94 13.11% 556.58 86.89%

Moderate Cedar Doze or
Shear 430.48 33.9 7.88% 396.58 92.12%

Chemical 227.31 25.77 11.34% 201.54 88.66%
Moderate Mesquite Mechanical

Choice 336.04 33.7 10.03% 302.33 89.97%

Moderate Mixed Brush Mechanical
Choice 333.21 35.21 10.57% 298.00 89.43%

Table 4. Landowner and public cost - shares for targeted brush type- density categories- western
Edwards (20% cow /calf - 50% meat goat -30% sheep).

Control Total Cost Rancher Share Public Share
Brush Type /Category Practice

($/ha) ($/ha) ($/ha)
Two Way Chain 442.29 65.88 14.89% 376.41 85.11%

Heavy Cedar Tree Doze 578.19 65.88 11.39% 512.32 88.61%
Tree Shear or
Flat Cutting 541.13 65.88 12.17% 475.25 87.83%

Chemical 227.31 68.87 30.30% 158.44 69.70%
Heavy Mesquite Rootplow 606.2 76.08 12.55% 530.12 87.45%

Rootplow with
Pre -doze 667.97 76.08 11.39% 591.89 88.61%

Heavy Mixed Brush Tree Doze 579.43 71.36 12.32% 508.07 87.68%

Tree Doze 418.81 37.63 8.99% 381.18 91.01%
Moderate Cedar Tree Shear or

Flat Cutting 369.39 37.63 10.19% 331.76 89.81%

Chemical 227.31 22.26 9.79% 205.05 90.21%
Moderate Mesquite Mechanical

Choice 336.04 29.68 8.83% 306.36 91.17%

Moderate Mixed Brush Mechanical
Choice 333.21 30.15 9.05% 303.07 90.95%

Table 5. Landowner and public cost - shares for targeted brush type- density categories -Twin
Buttes (60% cow /calf - 10% meat goat - 30% sheep).

Brush Type /Category
Control
Practice

Total Cost Rancher Share Public Share

($/ha) ($/ha) ($/ha)
Heavy Cedar Doze or Shear 351.41 35.68 10.15% 315.73 89.85%

Heavy Mesquite Chemical 127.96 32.79 25.63% 95.17 74.37%
Mechanical
Choice 354.38 37.07 10.46% 317.32 89.54%

Heavy Mixed Brush Mechanical
Choice 315.76 35.34 11.19% 280.42 88.81%

Moderate Cedar Mechanical
Choice 241.44 21.92 9.08% 219.52 90.92%

Moderate Mesquite Chemical 146.55 15.52 10.59% 131.03 89.41%
Mechanical
Choice 263.00 21.97 8.35% 241.03 91.65%

Moderate Mixed Brush Mechanical
Choice 242.86 19.79 8.15% 223.07 91.85%

is presented first (Table 6). The estimated
amount of treated area for the Twin Buttes
was greater than that in the Edwards under
all scenarios; the percentage differences
between the Twin Buttes and the Edwards
were 224 %, 269 %, and 52% for Scenarios
I, II, and III, respectively. The Edwards
showed larger differences in total treated
area between Scenarios I and II than
between Scenarios II and III. In contrast,
the Twin Buttes showed very minor differ-
ences between Scenarios I and II and sub-
stantial differences in total treated area
between Scenarios II and III. These differ-
ences are explained by the fact that the oak